

Universidad Politécnica de Madrid Servicio de Bibliotecas Avda. Ramiro de Maeztu, n. 7 28040 Madrid

## AGREEMENT FOR THE ELECTRONIC PUBLICATION AND ONLINE PUBLICATION OF THE FINAL MASTER'S DEGREE PROJECT/THESIS

| IVIT./IVIS | S  |
|------------|--|
| .residi    | ing at   |
| Telepl     | hone number and holder of  |
| Spani      | sh ID author of the Final Master's Degree  |
| Projec     | ct/Thesis whose title appears in Paragraph 1 herein, hereinafter, the STUDENT,       |
| and th     | ne Secretario General y Responsable de la Estrategia y Ordenación Académica,         |
| with p     | professional office at the Dean's Office of the Universidad Politécnica de Madrid    |
| -          | echnic University of Madrid), by way of delegation of powers by the Dean of the      |
| -          | mentioned University, hereinafter referred to as the UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA         |
|            | IADRID, wish to execute this Agreement, both parties acknowledging the other         |
|            | s legal capacity and competence, and therefore                                       |
|            |  |
| ENTE       | R INTO THIS AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO THE FOLLOWING CLAUSES                              |
|            |  |
| 1.         | The STUDENT and the UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE MADRID consider                       |
| •          | that the main subject matter of this Agreement is the dissemination of the original  |
|            | Project/Thesis that is the Final Master's Degree Project/Thesis, for which the       |
|            | UPM makes available the necessary technical and publishing means. THE                |
|            | STUDENT assigns the reproduction rights, the rights of distribution under an         |
|            | electronic format to the UPM regarding the work                                      |
|            | entitled   |
|            |  |
|            |  |
|            |  |
| 2.         | The STUDENT hereby completes the <b>non-exclusive</b> transfer of their work,        |
| <b>-</b> . | which may be made accessible for the public through the Internet or edited in a      |
|            | CD-ROM or any compatible format, or through any electronic means deemed              |
|            | appropriate by the UPM.  |
| 3.         | The student will be held liable vis-à-vis the UPM for the authorship and originality |

of the work, as well as for the peaceable exercise of the rights that are being transferred hereby, and further represents that no commitment or encumbrance

of any nature exists, or will exist, that harms the UPM's rights or any relevant third party, pursuant to the provisions herein. In this regard, the STUDENT will hold the UPM harmless from all pecuniary encumbrances that may arise in favour of any third party as a result of actions, claims, or conflicts related to the failure to comply with any of these obligations by the STUDENT.

- 4. The UPM will not be obliged to defend the author's interests in case of conflicts between the author and any third parties or in case of an infringement of their intellectual property rights.
- 5. The UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE MADRID will publish the Final Master's Degree Project/Thesis in an open and free manner. The STUDENT, in turn, hereby performs a **free transfer** of the work.
- 6. The UPM will publish any Final Master's Degree Project/Thesis whose author so desires and therefore executes this Agreement. To that end, the student will deliver 1 copy of their Final Master's Degree Project/Thesis under a PDF format and in a CD-ROM or any similar means, pursuant to the technical characteristics that appear on the UPM websitehttp://oa.upm.esH. The UPM will be allowed to establish the modification of the formats, the means, and the technical characteristics of delivery according to their publishing needs and adaptation needs to the subsequent technological changes, subject to market or institutional standards.
- 7. The UPM undertakes to include the Final Master's Degree Project/Thesis in a database publicly available on the Internet, with a search system and an International Standard Bibliographic Description that allows access to the full text and containing the name of the student in a highlighted manner. Likewise, a mention will be made to the Creative Commons license or any similar license determined (http://es.cretivecommons.org)
- 8. Publications in an electronic format on an exclusive basis allow for the work to be permanently available. In this regard, this Agreement will have an indefinite validity, to the extent it is not denounced by any of the two executing parties.
- 9. For all matters arising out of the construction of the Agreement that need to be subject to construction by a court, the Parties undertake to subject themselves to the jurisdiction of the Courts and Tribunals of Madrid and further waive their own jurisdiction, if subject to another jurisdiction.

| risdiction, if subject to another ju | risdiction.           |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| In Madrid                            | 20                    |
| THE STUDENT                          | EL SECRETARIO GENERAL |
|                                      |                       |

Signed:

Signed: